

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : BNG. 58/2016

Complainant/ Appellant : Md. Mohibul Hoque

Respondent : Public Health Department, Govt. of Assam

Date of hearing : 7.12.2016

Complaint/ Second : Shri H. S. Das, IAS (Rtd)

Appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 7.12.2016

The petitioner Md. Mohibul Hoque as well as the public authority to be represented by the SPIO of PHE Department, Govt. of Assam – both are absent. Shri Jogen Baruah, Under Secretary and SPIO of PHE Department has sent a written submission dated 30.11.16 stating that the same matter was already heard and disposed of by an order dated 30.11.16 in appeal case No. BNG.64/2016. From comparison of both the case records it is seen that the subject matter is same, deputation of one Assistant Engineer of PHED to DRDA, Goalpara.

In view of orders already passed on 30.11.16 in appeal case No. BNG.64/2016 and in the absence of both the parties, no further hearing is considered necessary in the instant case and hence disposed of.

Sd/-(H. S. Das) Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.
Sd/Registrar
Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/BNG.58/2016/11-A Dtd. 7.12.2016

Copy to: 1. The Under Secretary & SPIO of Public Health Engineering Department, Govt.

of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.

2 Md. Mohibul Hoque, Ward No. IV, PO- Abhayapuri, Dist- Bongaigaon, Assam, Pin-783384 for information.

3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.

4. Office File.

5. Order Book.

Registrar
Assam Information Commission